BODYFLEX"

SPEEDER

SPINNING BIKE

ART.BF-5P450



EXPLODED VIEW




PART LIST

NO. NAME SIZE QTY. NO NAME SIZE QTY.
1 Main Body Assembly 1 34 | Hollow sleeve 30- 1
60
2 Front Stabilize Assembly 1 35 | Brake pads 1
3 Rear Stabilizer Assembly 1 36 | Disc 2
4 Saddle Post Assembly 1 37 | Bearing 6300 2
5 Handle Post Assembly 1 38 | Flat washer ®10.5 4
6 Handle Frame Assembly 1 39 | Tie rod screw M8 2
7 Saddle Adjustment Assembly 1 40 Hexagon nut M8 2
Frame
8 Saddle Spring 1 41 Hexagon nut M10 2
loaded
9 Monitor Square 1 42 Internal hexagonal M8*4 2
screw 0
10 Monitor Holder fit for 1 43 | Casters 2
®25tube
11 Mobile phone fit for 1 44 | Anti loosening nut M8 2
holder ®25tube
12 Right pedal R 1 45 | Foot pad 30- 4
70
13 Left pedal L 1 46 | Crank cover 2
14 Adjusting knob M16 2 47 | Flange nut M10%1.2 5
15 Adjusting nut M10 1 48 | Right crank 165 1
16 Carriage Bolts M8X40 4 49 Left crank 165 1
17 Flat washer 8.5 8 50 | Chain cover 1
18 Cover nut M8 4 51 | Belt 510J 1
19 Flat washer ®10.5 1 52 | Pulley ®200 1
20 Button head bolt M8X16 4 53 | Disc 6003 2
21 Spring washer 8.5 4 54 | Wave cushion D17 1
22 Pulse Wire 1 55 | Snap ring ®17 1
23 Signal Wire 1 56 | Hollow sleeve 38- 1
38
24 Self tapping screw ST5X25 1 57 Pipe plug 38-38 2




25 Open wrench 13-15 1 58 | Chain cover base 1
plate
26 Inner hexagon 6mm 1 59 | Spacer sleeve »10 1
spanner
27 Brake lever M10 1 60 | Wheel axle ®10*1 1
50
28 Brake cover 1 61
29 Hollow sleeve ®10 1 62
30 Brake spring ®1.2*100 1 63
31 Cover nut M8 1 64
32 Brake pads 1 65
33 Pulse film 1 66
\ ]
7# Allen key 8# Flat washer )
3# C om puter 4# bolt M6*12 11# Adjust
holder Screw 4PCS ?16*78.5*1.2 knob M16*22
1PCS ST4*25 4PCS 2PCS
1PCS
7\
@. j {B N
S
13# Domed 15# Carriage 17# Nut 9/16
Nut M8 bolt M8*40 1PCS 22# Knob2 23# Flat washer
4PCS 4PCS M10 20*10.5*1.5
19# Nut 9/16 1PCS 1PCS
1PCS
) g,
] o 2 5 7
( - A
Wrench Wrench
27# Flat washer \:V;ggc" S PCS.

12.5*8.2*2
4PCS




IMPORTANT:
Follow all assembling steps shown below strictly and follow their sequence.
Loosely tighten all bolts and nuts initially.

As soon as the whole unit is assembled, they should be tightened strongly.

Otherwise, parts of the device may dry out and cause problems with their
functioning.

Do not ride the spin bike upright, you must sit on the seat!

STEP 1

. |
‘\% ' T Foot adjusters

- e, Moving wheal

The Front Stabilize (2) is fixed on the Main Body (1) with Carriage Bolts (16), Flat
washers (17) and cover nuts (18), and fixed with open wrench (25).

Note: the move wheels of the Front Stabilize(2) are forward,as shown.

Similarly, the Rear Stabilizer (3) is fixed on the Main Body (1) with carriage Bolts (16),
flat washers (17) and cover nuts (18), and fixed with open wrench (25).

Attention: The foot adjusters on the rear stabilizer (3) can adjust the machine to the
ground smoothly.The moving wheels on both sides of The Front Stabilize (2) can move the
machine in a short distance.



STEP 2

Install the right pedal (12) with R mark on The Main Body (1) and fix it with an open
wrench (25). Note: tighten it clockwise.

Similarly, Install the left pedal (13) with L mark on the Main Body (1) and fixed with an
open wrench (25). Note: tighten counterclockwise.

The adjusting knobs (14) is installed in front and back of the Main Body( 1)
respectively. Note that no tightening is needed at this time.



STEP 3

The Saddle Post (4) is inserted into the Main Body (1), and the Adjusting knob (14) is
pulled out so that the Adjusting knob (14) is automatically inserted into the corresponding
hole of the Saddle Post (4).

Similarly, the Handle Post (5) is inserted into the Main Body (1), and the Adjusting
knob (14) is pulled out so that the Adjusting knob (14) is automatically inserted into the

corresponding hole of the Handle Post (5).
Note: Pull out the Adjusting knob (14) can adjust the height of the Saddle Post (4) or

the Handle Post(5). After adjusting, it is necessary to tighten the Adjusting knobs (14).



STEP 4

The Saddle Adjustment Frame (7) is installed in the Saddle Post (4) and fixed with the Flat washer
(19). adjusting nut (15) and Then the Saddle (8) is arranged on the

Saddle Adjustment Frame (7), and is fixed and tightened with the open wrench (25).

Note: Loosening the adjusting nut (15) can adjust the Saddle Adjustment Frame (7)

position before and after adjusting to the corresponding position, the adjusting nut (15)
needs to be tightened .



STEP 5

The Handle Frame (6) is fixed on the Handle Post (5) with Flat washers (17), the
Spring washers (21) and the Button head bolts (20), and tightened with an inner hexagonal
wrench (27).



STEP 6

The Monitor Holder (10) is pulled and fixed on the Handle Frame (6) with the Self
tapping screw (24) and tightened with the inner hexagonal wrench (27).
The Monitor (9) is mounted on the Monitor Holder (10).

Insert the Pulse Wire (22) into the "pulse" hole on the back of the The Monitor (9).
Insert the Signal Wire (23) into the "sensor" hole on the back of the Monitor (9).
Install the Mobile phone holder (11) on the Handle Frame (6).

CAUTION: before using, please reconfirm that each part is
tight and firm, and the machine is stable with the ground.



COMPUTER FUNCTIONS

A, BATTERY INSTALLATION
Load two 1.5VAA battery in the battery box on the back (after each battery replacement, all

values will be "0")

B, FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
1. automatic scanning (SCAN): open the screen or press the button to enter the SCAN

state, all the functions of the TIME--SPD--DIST--CAL--ODO--PUL will be automatically
displayed on the main screen.

2. the movement time (TIME): cumulative calculation of movement time from 00:00--99:59,
the user can press the button to select the time value display state.

3. the movement distance (DIST): cumulative calculation movement from the 0.0--999.9,
the user can press the button to select the value of the distance display.

4. calories (CAL): shows that the cumulative consumption of calories from 0.0--9999, the
user can press the button to select the value of the state of the display value. Note: this
data is only a rough description and cannot be used for medical treatment.

5. the speed of movement (SPEED): show the current speed of the athlete, the value of
0.0--999.9 km / mile / hour.

6. Odometer (ODO): the distance between motion and time is 0-9999 km.

7. Pulse (PUL): instant heart rate, 40-240 times / minute, Note: this data is only a rough
description and cannot be used for medical treatment.

8. reset: hold down the button for about 3 seconds, all the values will be returned to the "0",

the function can be reset.

ATTENTION
1. such as electronic display is not normal, the need to re install the battery to try again, the

battery "+", "-" can not be installed.
battery specification: 1 AA 5 1.5V battery

3. When the battery is scrapped, it must be removed from the electronic watch and
handled safely.



TRAINING INSTRUCTIONS

IN ADDITION TO THE USE OF THE eQuIPMENT CAN ENHANCE PHYSICAL FITNESS
AND EXERCISE MUSCLES, BUT ALSO THROUGH A REASONABLE DIET TO PLAY A
ROLE IN WEIGHT LOSS.

A, warm-up before training
This phase of warm up exercise can enhance the body's blood circulation, and the muscles

to achieve good training, while reducing the risk of cramps or muscle damage during
training. Before each training please do warm-up exercise in accordance with the following
recommendations of the training, each stretch must be maintained for about 30 seconds,
while doing this exercise not stretching intensity, prevent muscle damage, once the

muscles are damaged, please stop the practice. |
@ & |
Medial thigh movemeant
Downward movemeant ,\ \

A g

Lateral leg movement

Lateral thigh movement
Sideways movement

B, training stage

This stage is the formal training phase, after a long period of practice can improve the
flexibility of the leg muscles. In the training process, the key is to do the training according to
the training condition, and to choose the reasonable training intensity.

Coavred by At Lt
Parloomanos

Intarimedlaln B b

Efactive Fatl |"|-I|"I|Il|ii

Note:
To keep the heart rate within the corresponding target range for at least 1 minutes of

training, most people in the beginning of training lasted 15--20 minutes.



BODYFLEX"
SPEEDER

CIIMHUHI BAUK

ART. BF-SP450



[narpama Ha ypeaa




Yactn Ha ypena

NO. NAME SIZE QTY. NO NAME SIZE QTY.
1 Main Body Assembly 1 34 | Hollow sleeve 30- 1
60
2 Front Stabilize Assembly 1 35 | Brake pads 1
3 Rear Stabilizer Assembly 1 36 | Disc 2
4 Saddle Post Assembly 1 37 | Bearing 6300 2
5 Handle Post Assembly 1 38 | Flat washer ®10.5 4
6 Handle Frame Assembly 1 39 | Tie rod screw M8 2
7 Saddle Adjustment Assembly 1 40 | Hexagon nut M8 2
Frame
8 Saddle Spring 1 41 | Hexagon nut M10 2
loaded
9 Monitor Square 1 42 | Internal hexagonal M8*4 2
screw 0
10 Monitor Holder fit for 1 43 | Casters 2
®25tube
11 Mobile phone fit for 1 44 | Anti loosening nut M8 2
holder ® 25 tube
12 Right pedal R 1 45 | Foot pad 30- 4
70

13 Left pedal L 1 46 | Crank cover 2
14 Adjusting knob M16 2 47 | Flange nut M10*1.2 2
15 Adjusting nut M10 1 48 | Right crank 165 1
16 Carriage Bolts M8X40 4 49 | Left crank 165 1
17 Flat washer ®8.5 8 50 | Chain cover 1
18 Cover nut M8 4 51 | Belt 510J 1
19 Flat washer ®10.5 1 52 | Pulley ®200 1
20 Button head bolt M8X16 4 53 | Disc 6003 2
21 Spring washer ©85 4 54 | Wave cushion 17 1
22 Pulse Wire 1 55 | Snap ring ®17 1
23 Signal Wire 1 56 | Hollow sleeve 38- 1




38
24 Self tapping screw ST5X25 1 57 Pipe plug 38-38
o5 Open wrench 13-15 1 58 Chain cover base
plate
26 Inner hexagon 6mm 1 59 | Spacer sleeve »10
spanner
27 Brake lever M10 1 60 | Wheel axle ®10*1
50
28 Brake cover 1 61
29 Hollow sleeve ®10 1 62
30 Brake spring ®1.2*100 1 63
31 Cover nut M8 1 64
32 Brake pads 1 65
33 Pulse film 1 66
; {\!ZJ
7# Allen key 8# Flat washer )
3# C om puter 4# bolt M6*12 11# Adjust
holder Sorew 4PCS 216"78.5"1.2 knob M16*22
1PCS ST4*25 4PCS 2PCS
1PCS
72N
|
YL & L J
13# Domed 15# Carriage 17# Nut 9/16
Nut M8 bolt M8*40 1PCS 22# Knob2 23# Flat washer
4PCS 4PCS M10 20*10.5*1.5
19# Nut 9/16 1PCS 1PCS
1PCS
) <N :
sﬂ OYIIEC RN A
' ( X —\
Wi h Wrench
27# Flat washer \:Vprggch 158%0 15820

12.5%8.2*2
4PCS




BAXHO:

CaenBaiiTe CTPUKTHO BCMUYKH CTHIIKH 32 CrJI00sIBaHe, MOKA3aHU MO-10J1y, U cJieBaiiTe

TAXHATA MOCJ€I0BATCJIHOCT.
H’prO 3aTerueTe J€KOo Ha PbKa BCUYKH 00JITOBE M raiikm.

Bennara cien kaTo usijiaTa eJUHHUIA e Cri100eHa, Te TPsiOBa 1a OBJAT CHUJIHO 3aTerHATH.

B npoTruBeH ciiy4ail 4acTH OT YCTPOHCTBOTO MOKe 1A Ce OCYKAT W 12 NPUYUHAT

npoodJjieMn ¢ yHKIHOHHUPAHETO UM.

He kapaiiTe cnuHUHT 0alika mpaBM, a CeIHAJIM HA CeJAJIKATa, 3alI[0TO MOKe /1a ce CUYIH

ocTa M J1a Ce HapaHnTe!

STEP 1

'\ ¢/ ~Foot adjusters

Moving wheel

[Mpenausar crabummsarop (2) ce ¢ukcupa KbM OCHOBHOTO Tsuto (1) ¢ GomroBe (16), Turockm
maiton (17) w raiiku Ha kamaka (18) wm ce ¢ukcupan ¢ oTBOopeH raedyeH kKiaod (25).
3alesexka: IBIKEIIUTE CE KOJIeda Ha MpelHus cTabunu3atop (2) ca Hampe., KakTo € MOKa3aHo.

[To cemmst HauwH, 3agHUAT cradbmimsarop (3) ce ¢ukcupaH KbM OCHOBHOTO Tsuio (1) ¢
6onrose (16), mnocku maibu (17) u raiiku Ha xamaka (18) u gukcupan ¢ OTBOpeH racueH KoY
(25).

Buumanue: Perynatopute Ha Kpakara Ha 3aiHus cTabuiamu3aTop (3) MoraT Ja HacTpOST MalIMHATa
IUTaBHO KbM 3eMATa. J[BIDKEIIUTE ce KoJiesia OT JBETe CTPaHU Ha MpeAaHus cTabunmuzaTtop (2) morar
J1a IPEMECTSIT MalllMHAaTa Ha KPaTKO Pa3CTOSHHUE.



STEP 2

MounTtupaiite necuus nenain (12) ¢ mapkupoBka R Bbpxy ocHOBHOTO Tsu10 (1) M ro dukcupaiire ¢
OTBOPEH racueH Koy (25).

3alenexka: 3aTerHeTe Io 110 IOCOKA Ha YaCOBHUKOBATA CTPEJIKA.
[lo cpums HaunH MoHTHpaiiTe neBus nenan (13) ¢ mapkupoBka L Bbpxy ocHOBHOTO Tsu10 (1) M TO

¢dukcupaiiTe ¢ OTBOpEH raeueH Kitod (25). 3abenexka: 3aTerHeTe 00paTHO Ha YaCOBHUKOBATA
CTpeJiKa.

Perynupamure xornuera (14) ca MOHTUpaHU CHOTBETHO OTIIPE] U OT3a]l HA OCHOBHOTO Tsu10 (1).
Nwmaiite nmpensua, 4e B MOMEHTA HE € HEOOXOIMMO 3aTsTaHe.



STEP 3

CroiikaTta 3a cemio (4) ce BkapBa B 0CHOBHOTO Ts110 (1) 1 KorrueTo 3a perynupane (14) ce u3gbprBa, Taka de
KOITYETO 3a peryiupane (14) aBToMaTHYHO J1a ce BKapa B ChOTBETHHS OTBOP Ha CTOHKaTa 3a cemio (4).

ITo cemst HauwMH cTOWKATa Ha MpBXKKaTa (5) ce BKapBa B 0CHOBHOTO Tsu10 (1) 1 KomueTo 3a perynupane (14)
ce M3IbPIIBA, TaKa Y€ KOIMUETO 3a peryiaupane (14) aBToMaTHYHO /a ce BKapa B CbOTBETHHSA OTBOP Ha
cTolikara Ha ApBKKara (5) .

3abesiexkka: M3appnaiite komyero 3a perynupane (14), 3a na peryiupare BUCOYMHATa HA CTOMKATa Ha
cenyoTo (4) wiu croiikara Ha aApbxkara (5). Cnen HacTpolikaTa € HEOOXOAMMO [1a 3aTETHETE PeryIupalluTe
koruera (14).



STEP 4

Pamkara 3a perynupane Ha ceiioro (7) ce MOHTHpa B CTOMKaTa Ha ce/uioTo (4) u ce gukcupa ¢
rutockara maiiba (19). perynupamia raiika (15) u cien ToBa cemioro (8) € pas3monokeHo Ha

Pamka 3a perynupane Ha ceioTo (7) u ce pukcupa u 3atsira ¢ OTBOpeHus Kitod (25).

3abenexka: PazximaOBaHeTo Ha perynupaniara raiika (15) Moxxe 1a perynmupa mo3HuIusITa Ha paMKara
3a perynupasne Ha ceanoto (7) mpeau U ciell peryJupaHe B CbOTBETHATA MO3UIIUS, perylrpaliara
raiika (15) TpsiOBa na ce 3arerse.



STEP 5

Pamkara Ha apBkKkara (6) e pukcupaHa KbM CTOWKaTa Ha ApbxkKaTa (5) ¢ tuiocku maiiou (17),

npy>XKUHHY maitou (21) u 6onroBe ¢ OyroHHa rnasa (20) v 3aTeTHATH ¢ BBTPEIICH
HIECTOBI'BJICH KITIOY (27).



YIHOTPEBA HA KOMITIOTHBPA

BriarouBane / M3KJII0YBaHE

Jucrutest mie Ob/ie aKTUBEH, 3a Ja IMOKa3Ba BCHUKH JJAHHU, CJIe/ KaTO 3aBbPTHTE TEAATUTE.
Cnen karo cnpe BbpreHero, LCD mie ocrane na mwura, rmoka3Bailkd Hal-HOBHUTE JaHHH
MnpeAau CINUpPaHEeTO Ha mefana. JlucriesT me ce M3KIIYM, ako BBPTEHETO crpe 3a 45
CEKYH/IH.

IToxa3BaHe HA JaHHU:
a. SPEED (Cxkopocr):
3anounere ot 0 u yBenuuaaiite. Otrope Ha LCD nucries noka3sa TeKyniaTa CKOpOCT.

b. Time (Bpeme):

3anounere ot () 1 IUTIOC TTOKa3BaHe HA 00II0TO BpeMe Ha Ta3u TpenupoBka. O6xsat: 00: 00 ~ 99:
59

c¢. RPM (O60poTn):

Boprene na munyta. O6xBat: 0 ~ 140. Axo RPM nagsumasa 140, LCD me nokaxe STOP
OT ChOOpaKEHUS 32 OE30MMACHOCT .

d. DISANCE (u3MuHaTO pa3cTrosinue):
3amounere ot 0 u iroc. O6xBat: 000.0 ~ 999.9; Veenuuenue: 0,1 KM

e. Calories (Kasiopun):

3amounere oT 0 W IUIIOC, TTOKA3BallM KOHCYMAIUATa HAa KAJIOPUU OT Ta3W TPEHUPOBKA.
Oo6xsar: 000.0 ~ 999.9

f. Pulse (ITYJIC):

Hacrosmusar CbpACUCH PUTHBM Ha HOTpe6I/IT€JI$[ me CC€ IoKa3Ba B yJdapu B MHUHYTA.
IlocraBeTe AnaHu Ha pBUETC CH BBPXY ABCTC KOHTAKTHU IMMOIJIOKKH H n3uakaiite 30
CCKYH/HU. HyHC’LT HC MOXKC aa CC HU3II0JI3Ba 3a JUAHOCTUIIUPAHC.



HU3XBBP/IAHE:

Moutst, 3ana3eTe ONMaKoOBKATa 3a clydyad Ha PEMOHT /TapaHIIMOHEH PEMOHT . YpeabT He TpaOBa Ja ce U3XBBPII
3a€JHO C JOMAIIHUA 6OKHyK.

VBaxxaeMu KIIMCHTH, Bue cte JJIBKHU Aa NpeAaacTe 3a pCUUKINPAaHC CbOTBCTHUTE MaTCprualin OT

ypena:

- BpHIIHA omakoBKa (KapTOH)

- OTIATH YaCTH OT MOJUCTPOIT

- OmakoBKH 1 TOPOUYKH OT TOJTHETHUIICH
- EnexrpoobopynBane

- Kaummm ot nonumnponuneH

- Ypenst He TpsOBa Aa ce U3XBBPIIS 3a€IHO C IOMAIIHUS OOKITYK
3a epv3ka c pupmu 3a peyuxknupare Ha omnadvyume ce 06vpHeme KoM eHocumelis!

BHOCHTEJI 34 BbJITAPHA :

CIIOPTEH CKJIAJ bI

Conapwon EOO/]

ep. Hazapoxcux, yn. [Jumyo [ebenanos 27
men: 0888 827 355

www.sportensklad.bg


http://www.sportensklad.bg/

	SPEEDER
	SPEEDER
	УПОТРЕБА НА КОМПЮТЪРА


